
ACADEMIC DEVELOPMENT 

 Effective learning in school 
and across the lifespan 

 Academic preparation for 
post-secondary options  

 Relationship of academics, 
work, family and community 

What School Counseling 

Programs Teach 

CAREER DEVELOPMENT 

 Investigate the world of 
work to make informed deci-

sions 

 Strategies to achieve future 
career goals 

 Relationship of personal 
qualities, education, training 

PERSONAL & SOCIAL  

DEVELOPMENT 

 1:1 or group counseling 

 Interpersonal skills to re-
spect self and others 

 Decision making, setting 
goals and taking action to 

achieve goals 

 Understanding everyday 
safety and survival skills 

The Counseling Team 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Gayle Nelson, Counselor (952-4011) 

Gayle.Nelson@k12.nd.us 

Julie Skunberg, Counselor (952-4012) 

Julie.Skunberg@k12.nd.us 

Candy Wingenbach, Social Worker (952-4013) 

Candy.Wingenbach@k12.nd.us 

 

CAREER & TECHNOLOGY CENTER 

 Michael Soulis, Counselor (952-4157) 

 Michael.Soulis@k12.nd.us  

 

JAMESTOWN MIDDLE SCHOOL (252-0317) 

Danielle Schoeler, Counselor 

Danielle.Schoeler@k12.nd.us 

Lindsey Quichocho,Counselor 

                 Lindsey.Quichocho@k12.nd.us  

Kerrie Soulis, Social Worker 

Kerrie.Soulis@k12.nd.us 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 

Ashley Michael, Counselor 

Lincoln 252-0867 

Washington 252-0468 

Ashley.Michael@k12.nd.us  

Shane Ringdahl, Counselor  

Gussner 252-3846 

Louis L’Amour 251-2102 

Shane.Ringdahl@k12.nd.us 

Tressi Mitchell, Counselor  

Louis L’Amour 251-2102 

Washington 252-0468 

Tressi.Mitchell@k12.nd.us 

Lisa Anderson, Counselor 

Roosevelt 252-1679 

Washington 252-0468 

Lisa.Anderson1@k12.nd.us 
Jamestown Public Schools 

Mission Statement  

The Jamestown Public Schools Counseling and 
Social Work Department’s mission is to recognize 
each student’s uniqueness and personal worth 
and to support all students as they acquire the 
academic, career, and personal/social 
competencies necessary to become effective 
students, responsible citizens, productive 
workers, and lifelong learners. 
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“Learning for All” 




